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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted April 7-11, 2011 with a random sample of –1,077—adults, 

aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia.     

 

For results based on the total sample of national adults, one can say with 95% confidence that the margin of 

error is ±4 percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –534— adults employed full- or part-time, the maximum margin of sampling 

error is ±5 percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –656—stock owners, the maximum margin of sampling error is ±5 

percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –341—retirees, the maximum margin of sampling error is ±7 percentage 

points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –736—non-retirees, the maximum margin of sampling error is ±4 percentage 

points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –812—homeowners, the maximum margin of sampling error is ±4 percentage 

points. 

 

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews 

conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking.   Each sample includes a minimum 

quota of 400 cell phone respondents and 600 landline respondents, with additional minimum quotas among 

landline respondents for gender within region.  Landline numbers are chosen at random among listed telephone 

numbers, cell phone numbers are selected using random-digit dial methods.  Landline res-9(m)26( )] TJ
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17. (Asked of non-retired adults) When you retire, do you think you will have enough money to live comfortably, 

or not?   

 

BASED ON –736—NON-RETIREES 

 

 Yes  No No opinion 

    

2011 Apr 7-11 42 53 5 

    

2010 Apr 8-11 46 48 6 

2009 Apr 6-9 41 52 8 

2008 Apr 6-9 46 44 10 

2007 Apr 2-5 53 42 5 

2006 Apr 10-13 50 43 7 

2005 Apr 4-7 53 40 7 

2004 Apr 5-8 59 35 6 

2003 Apr 7-9 59 36 5 

2002 Apr 8-11 59 32 9 

 

19. (Asked of non

19.


